1/8October 2003
■ 2.7V TO 5.5V INPUT RANGE
■ PROGRAMMABLE CURRENT LIMIT UP TO
1.2A
■ LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT
■ THERMAL SHUTDOWN
■ FAULT INDICATOR OUTPUT
■ 90mΩ (TYP.) ON RESISTANCE

PCMCIA slots, Access bus slots, Portable
equipment.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST890CD 0 to 70 °C SO-8 (Tube) 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST890CDR 0 to 70 °C SO-8 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST890BD -40 to 85 °C SO-8 (Tube) 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST890BDR -40 to 85 °C SO-8 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST890
1.2A CURRENT LIMITED HIGH SIDE WITH
THERMAL SHUTDOWN
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM